





To: CPMG Providers

From: Children's Physicians Medical Group, Inc. (CPMG)

Date: May 4, 2023

## Re: RCHN Network Rosters

As a contracted provider with Children's Physicians Medical Group/Rady Children's Health Network (CPMG/RCHN) utilization of our current network of contracted providers is required. These providers can be found using the rosters available on the CPMG/RCHN website, <u>www.CPMGsandiego.com</u>. For your convenience, attached are the following rosters:

- Rady Children's Health Network Specialist Roster
  - Please note, the designated HIV/AIDS Specialist is Stephen Spector, MD
- Rady Children's Health Network Laboratory Roster
- Rady Children's Health Network Ancillary Roster

Please replace any older versions you may be using and be sure to refer to our website periodically for current roster information.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact CPMG Provider Relations at providerrelations@rchsd.org.